

AMENDMENT NO:1 TO SLS 1207:PART 1:2001

SPECIFICATION FOR UMBRELLA PART 1: NON FOLDING UMBRELLA

EXPLANATORY NOTE

In the existing Sri Lanka Standard SLS 1207 Specification for umbrella, which consists of two parts, in part 1 the specified minimum number of stitches of the edge of the umbrella cloth is four per 25 mm where as in part 2 it is given as eight per 25 mm, which is the correct limit.

Also in the existing standard it is a requirement that the umbrella cloth shall conform to CS 195 and SLS 1160. Both these standards are superseded by SLS 1307.

Therefore this amendment is issued to change the number of stitches of the edge of the umbrella cloth and to replace CS 195 and SLS 1160 by SLS 1307 in the appropriate clauses.

**AMENDMENT NO:1 APPROVED ON 2008-12-19
TO SLS 1207 SPECIFICATION FOR UMBRELLA**

PART 1:2001 NON FOLDING UMBRELLA.

Page 3

Clause 2 REFERENCES

Delete “CS 195 Cotton umbrella cloth” and “SLS 1160 Nylon umbrella cloth” and insert “SLS 1307 Woven umbrella cloth”.

Page 5

4.1.3

Delete “CS 195 or SLS 1160” and insert “SLS 1307”

4.2.5

2nd paragraph

Line 2

Delete “stitches per 25 mm shall be four” and insert “stitches per 25 mm shall be eight”.

-----/